	OIPE	reis					
stor	MAR 2 11 EXAMPTO- EXAMPSIONS OMBUST SOFTAN	<u></u>	07-06-2001 101750039		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Row 7/	3·2/-01       RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET         9.3·2/-01       PATENTS ONLY         T0: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).         Submission Type       Conveyance Type						
		sion (Non-Recordation)	Assignment	Security Agreem			
	Reel #	of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame #		Other U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	]		
	Conveying P		۱ <u> </u>	names of conveying parties			
		Pennsylvania State Unive	rsity. The		Month Day Year 02 21 2001		
	Name (line 2)						
	Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Name (line 2)						
	Receiving Party       Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached         Name (line 1) Government of the United States of America, The       If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of the Navy         Name (line 2) As Represented by the Department of the Navy       States, an appointment of a domestic						
	Address (line 1) Naval Sea Systems Command representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				(Designation must be a		
	Address (line 2)	2531 Jefferson Davis Hwy	Hwy 22242				
	Address (line 3)	City	VA State/Country	Zip Coc			
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				only.		
	Name						
	Address (line 1)						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3)						
	Address (line 4)						
		ti fti le estimated to	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclu	ding time for reviewing the document and		
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231						
				DV.	TENT		

PAIENI REEL: 011747 FRAME: 0510

If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)         Enter PCT application number         only if a U.S. Application Number PCT         has not been assigned.         Number of Properties         Enter the total number of properties involved.         #         1         Fee Amount         Genesit Account         Uencer for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)         Deposit Account         Uencer for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)         Deposit Account         Methor dof Signature         Statement and Signature	FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Name       Commander         Address (line 1)       Nava1 Sea Systems Command         Address (line 2)       Office of Counsel, SEA 00L5         Address (line 2)       2531 Leffarson Davis Hwy         Address (line 4)       Arlington, VA 22242-5160         Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.         Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         Patent Application Number(s)       Patent Number(s)         09298375       Patent Number(s)         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)       Pct         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)       Pct         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)       Pct         Patent Cooperation Number pct       Pct         Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 0         Method of Payment:       Enclosed       Deposit Account         Deposit Account       Deposit Account       Deposit Account         Deposit Account       Mumber:       Month       Month         Statement and Signature       Authorization to charge additional fees: </td <td colspan="6">Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-602-1776</td>	Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-602-1776					
Address (line 2)       Office of Counsel, SEA 00L5         Address (line 3)       2531_lefferson Davis Hwy         Address (line 4)       Arlington, VA 22242-5160         Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.         Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Aumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         Patent Application Number(s)       Patent Number(s)         (0)2298375       Patent Application Numbers         If this document is being flied together with a gaw. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was isgned by the first named excuting inventor.         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)       PcT       PcT       PcT         If this document is being flied together with a gaw. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was more implication number of properties involved.       #       1         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)       PcT       PcT       PcT       PcT         Instrument of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.       #       1         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$       0       1         Method of Payment:       Enclosed       Deposit Account       Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the accoun	Name	Commander				
Address (line 3)       2531_lefferson_Davis_Hwy         Address (line 4)       Arlington, VA 22242-5160         Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.         Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).       Patent Application Number(s)         Patent Application Number(s)       Patent Number(s)         092928375       Patent Number(s)         Patent Application Number(s)       Patent Number(s)         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)       Pct         Enter PCT application number of properties involved.       #         Instruct of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.       #         Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.       #         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$       O         Method of Payment:       Enclosed       Deposit Account.       Deposit Account.	Address (line 1)	Naval Sea Systems Comm	nand			
Address (ine 4)       Ar1ington, VA 22242-5160         Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.         Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).       Patent Application Number(s)         Patent Application Number(s)       Patent Number(s)         09298375       Patent Number(s)         If this document is being filed together with a number (DC)       Patent Number(s)         If this document is being filed together with a number (PCT)       Pct         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)       Pct         Enter the total number of properties involved.       # 1         If this document is being filed together with a number pct       Pct         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)       Pct       Pct         Enter the total number of properties involved.       # 1         Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.       # 1         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 0       Pct         Method of Payment:       Enclosed       Deposit Account       Deposit Account         Deposit Account       Deposit Account for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 0       No       Statement and Sig	Address (line 2)	Office of Counsel, SEA	A_00L5			
Address (line 4)       Arlington, VA 22242-5160         Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.       # 5         Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (OO NOT ENTER BOTH number(s)       Patent Application Number(s)         09298375       Patent Number(s)       Patent Number(s)         1       this document is being filed together with a new. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was gined by the first named executing inventor.       Month Day Ye         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)       PCT       PCT       PCT         Enter PCT application number       PCT       PCT       PCT         has not been assigned.       Number of properties involved.       1         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 0       Method of Payment:       Enclosed       Deposit Account         Deposit Account       Deposit Account       Deposit Account       method in east or if additional fees:       Yes       No         Statement and Signature       Ludo and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any	Address (line 3)	2531 Jefferson Davis I	łwy			
including any attachments.       # _ 5         Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       Mark if additional numbers statched         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).       Patent Application Number(s)         Patent Application Number(s)       Patent Number(s)         09298375	Address (line 4)		-			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         Patent Application Number(s)         09298375         09298375         If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)         Enter PCT application number         Only if a U.S. Application Number PcT	Pages	•	• •	# 5		
Patent Application Number(s)       Patent Number(s)         09298375		• •				
Enter PCT application number       PCT       PCT       PCT         only if a U.S. Application Number       PCT       PCT       PCT         has not been assigned.       PCT       PCT       PCT         Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.       #       1         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$       0         Method of Payment:       Enclosed       Deposit Account	Pat 09298375	tent Application Number(s)	Patent Nur	nber(s)		
Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.       #       1         Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       ©         Method of Payment:       Enclosed       Deposit Account         Deposit Account       Deposit Account       #         Method of Payment:       Enclosed       Deposit Account         Method of Payment:       Enclosed       Deposit Account         Deposit Account       #	Ente	er PCT application number / if a U.S. Application Numbe				
Method of Payment:       Enclosed       Deposit Account         Deposit Account       Image: Construction of the account of the acco	1					
the last the last the light the foregoing information is true and correct and any	Method of Payment:       Enclosed       Deposit Account         Deposit Account					
To the best of my knowledge and benef, the folegoing information is a count are authorized, a attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, a indicated herein.         I must fill that         I must fill that         Name of Person Signing         Signature	To the attach indica	e best of my knowledge and b ned copy is a true copy of the nted herein. <u>ATTE hat</u>	And Allufut			

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT				
1. NAME OF CONTRACTOR	2. CONTRACT NO.			
The Demonstration Office II in such				
The Pennsylvania State University 3. TITLE OF INVENTION	N00039-92-C-0100			
A Method for Precision Finishing of Rolling Element Bearing 4. NAME OF INVENTOR(S)				
4. NAME OF INVENTOR(5)	5. PSU INVENTION DISCLOSURE NO.			
Nagesh Sonti, Suren B. Rao	97-0671			
6. SERIAL NO.	7. FILING DATE			
09/298,375	April 23, 1999			
(July 1987) included in Co Department of the Navy.	2.227-11 (April 1984) or 37 CFR 401.14 ontract No. N00039-92-C-0100 with the			
This document is conf	firmatory of the paid-up license granted to			
the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application				
and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the				
Government by the referenced clause.				
The Government is	hereby granted an irrevocable power to			
inspect and make copies of the	above-identified patent application.			
(SEAL)	SIGNATURE and TITLE OF ASSIGNEE:			
(SEAL)	NU MU			
	BY(signature)			
	Thomas J. Monahan, University Patent Counsel (printed name and title)			
·	(printea nume and une)			
	ASSIGNEE OF PATENT RIGHTS: The Penn State Research Foundation			
	BUSINESS ADDRESS:			
	The Penn State Research Foundation			
	The Pennsylvania State University			
ATTEST Lacherini Kresovich 2-21	304 Old Main University Park, PA 16802			
ATTEST & acherini Kresnick 2-21	-0/ University 1 airs, 1 A 1000			

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT					
1. NAME OF CONTRACTOR 2. CONTRACT NO.					
The Pennsylvania State University	N00039-92-C-0100				
3. TITLE OF INVENTION	100037-72-0-0100				
A Method for Precision Finishing of Rolling Element Bearing Races by Thermal-Mechanical Forming Techniques					
4. NAME OF INVENTOR(S)	5. PSU INVENTION DISCLOSURE NO.				
Nagesh Sonti, Suren B. Rao	97-0671				
6. SERIAL NO.	7. FILING DATE				
09/298,375	April 23, 1999				
The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause, FAR 52.227-11 (April 1984) or 37 CFR 401.14 (July 1987) included in Contract No. N00039-92-C-0100 with the Department of the Navy. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.					
(SEAL)	SIGNATURE and TITLE OF ASSIGNEE: BY				
ATTEST Lathering Kresserich 2-21-01	BUSINESS ADDRESS: The Penn State Research Foundation The Pennsylvania State University 304 Old Main University Park, PA 16802				

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT					
1. NAME OF CONTRACTOR 2. CONTRACT NO.					
The Pennsylvania State University	N00039-92-C-0100				
3. TITLE OF INVENTION					
A Method for Precision Finishing of Rolling Element Bearing Races by Thermal-Mechanical Forming Techniques					
4. NAME OF INVENTOR(S)	5. PSU INVENTION DISCLOSURE NO.				
Nagesh Sonti, Suren B. Rao	97-0671				
6. SERIAL NO.	7. FILING DATE				
09/298,375	April 23, 1999				
The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause, FAR 52.227-11 (April 1984) or 37 CFR 401.14 (July 1987) included in Contract No. N00039-92-C-0100 with the Department of the Navy. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.					
(SEAL)	SIGNATURE and PITLE OF ASSIGNEE: By (signature) Thomas J. Monahan, University Patent Counsel (printed name and title) ASSIGNEE OF PATENT RIGHTS:				
ATTEST Katherine Kreserich 2-4-04	ASSIGNEE OF PATENT ROUTS. The Penn State Research Foundation BUSINESS ADDRESS: The Penn State Research Foundation The Pennsylvania State University 304 Old Main University Park, PA 16802				

RECORDED: 03/21/2001